Supreme Court of the United States

KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS MATTHEW HINDS

Petitioners

v.

EUNICE J. WINZER

Respondent

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MATTHEW J. KITA Counsel of Record P.O. Box 5119 Dallas, Texas 75208 (214) 699-1863 matt@mattkita.com

Counsel for Respondent

RESTATEMENT OF THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESTATEMENT OF THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES iii
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT3
I. The Fifth Circuit correctly applied the well- established standard for summary-judgment review of the qualified-immunity defense3
A. Federal appellate courts unanimously hold that summary judgment on qualified immunity is not appropriate when there is a factual dispute over <i>what actually happened</i> 3
B. None of the authorities on which Petitioners rely are analogous to the facts of this case7
CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adickes v. S. H. Kress & Co., 398 U.S. 144 (1970)7
Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc., 477 U.S. 242, 255 (1986)4
Apostol v. Landau, 957 F.2d 339 (7th Cir. 1992)5
Arrington v. United States, 473 F.3d 329 (D.C. Cir. 2006)5
Ballard v. Burton, 444 F.3d 391 (5th Cir. 2006)9
Crumpton v. Morris, 112 F.3d 513 (8th Cir. 1997)5
Curley v. Klem, 499 F.3d 199 (3d Cir. 2007)4
Estate of Lawson v. Murr, 511 F.3d 1255 (10th Cir. 2008)10
Estate of Lopez v. Gelhaus, 871 F.3d 998 (9th Cir. 2017)4
Jackson v. Hoylman, 933 F.2d 401 (6th Cir. 1991)6

Mangieri v. Clifton, 29 F.3d 1012 (5th Cir. 1994)4
Manis v. Lawson, 585 F.3d 839 (5th Cir. 2009)8
McKinney v. DeKalb County, Ga., 997 F.2d 1440 (11th Cir. 1993)5
Mitchell v. Randolph, 215 F.3d 753 (7th Cir. 2000)5
Mullenix v. Luna, 136 S. Ct. 305 (2015)10
Mullins v. Cyranek, 805 F.3d 760 (6th Cir. 2015)11
Olsen v. Layton Hills Mall, 312 F.3d 1304 (10th Cir. 2002)5
Ontiveros v. City of Rosenberg, 564 F.3d 379 (5th Cir. 2009)9
Prokey v. Watkins, 942 F.2d 67 (1st Cir. 1991)6
Ramirez v. Knoulton, 542 F.3d 124 (5th Cir. 2008)9
Reese v. Anderson, 926 F.2d 494 (5th Cir. 1991)8
Salazar-Limon v. City of Houston, 826 F.3d 272 (5th Cir. 2016)

Thomas v. Roach, 165 F.3d 137 (2d Cir. 1999)	5
Tolan v. Cotton, 572 U.S. 650, 651 (2014)	4
United States v. Sharpe, 470 U.S. 675 (1985)	10
Untalan v. City of Lorain, 430 F.3d 312 (6th Cir. 2005)	11
Vathekan v. Prince George's County, 154 F.3d 173 (4th Cir. 1998)	5
Wilson v. Meeks, 52 F.3d 1547 (10th Cir. 1995)	11
Young v. City of Killeen, Tex., 775 F.2d 1349 (5th Cir. 1985)	8
Statutes	
42 U.S.C. § 1983	7
